
2014-15  NEW FACULTY

Minoo  Aghili Nasab Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
maghilin@skidmore.edu

Shiraz University, IranM.S.
Shiraz University, IranB.S.
State University of New York at AlbanyPh.D.

Dissertation: "Active Learning with Partially Labeled Data to Reduce Classification Loss"

Joan K. Anderson Appointment: Lecturer; Dance
janders6@skidmore.edu

SUNY PurchaseB.F.A.

Luke C. Baker Appointment: Lecturer; Private Music Instructor-Classical Bass; Music
New England Conservatory
Northwestern University

Rebecca B. Bays Appointment: Assistant Professor; Psychology
rbays@skidmore.edu

University of GeorgiaB.S.
Georgia State UniversityM.S.

Thesis: "False Memory Creation for Implausible Autobiographical Events: The Role of Repetition of Imaginings Yielding 
Increased Detail"

Georgia State UniversityPh.D.
Dissertation: "Investigating a Model of False Memory Construction: Is Seeing Believing?"

Yelena  Biberman Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Government
ybiberma@skidmore.edu

Wellesley CollegeB.A.
Thesis: "Comparative Foreign Policy Analysis of U.S. and Russia toward Iran"

Harvard UniversityM.A.
Thesis: "The First Post-Soviet Generation of Russian and Ukrainian Elite"

Brown UniversityM.A.
Brown UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Gambling with Violence: Why States Outsource the Use of Force to Domestic Nonstate Actors"

Benjamin E. Bogin Appointment: Associate Professor; Asian Studies Program (DOF)
bbogin@skidmore.edu

Simon's Rock College of BardB.A.
University of MichiganM.A.
University of MichiganPh.D.

Dissertation: "The Life of Yol mo Bstan 'dzin nor bu: A Critical Edition, Translation, and Study of the Memoirs of a Seventeenth-
Century Tibetan Buddhist Lama"

Andrew  Bozio Appointment: Assistant Professor; English
abozio@skidmore.edu

University of KentuckyB.A.
University of MichiganM.A.
University of MichiganPh.D.

Dissertation: "Ecologies of Thought in Early Modern English Drama"
Phi Beta Kappa

Jason P. Breves Appointment: Assistant Professor; Biology
jbreves@skidmore.edu

Roger Williams UniversityB.S.
University of Rhode IslandM.S.

Thesis: "Physiological Action and Localization of Ghrelin in the Summer Flounder"
University of Hawaii at ManoaPh.D.

Dissertation: "Osmoregulation in Mozambique tilapia: roles of prolactin, growth hormone and cortisol in chloride cell 
differentiation"

Nuriyah  Clark Appointment: Director; Higher Education Opportunity Program
Broome Community CollegeA.S.
SUNY CortlandB.S.
Binghamton UniversityM.P.A.
Northeastern UniversityA.B.D.

Holly L. Derr Appointment: Artist-in-Residence; Theater
hderr@skidmore.edu

University of North Carolina at Chapel HillB.A.
Columbia UniversityM.F.A.
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Alexander S. Duff Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Government
aduff@skidmore.edu

Carleton UniversityB.Hum.
Carleton UniversityM.A.
University of Notre DamePh.D.

Dissertation: "The Paradox of Heideggerian Politics"

Margaret L. Estapa Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Geosciences
mestapa@skidmore.edu

Carleton CollegeB.A.
University of MainePh.D.

Dissertation: "Photochemical reactions of marine particulate organic matter"

Kevin R. Fodness Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
kfodness@skidmore.edu

Rensselaer Polytechnic InstituteB.S.

Pamela B. Fuller Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
pfuller1@skidmore.edu

Rensselaer Polytechnic InstituteB.S.
Rensselaer Polytechnic InstituteM.S.
Rensselaer Polytechnic InstituteCan. Ph.D.

Dissertation: "Integrate-and-Fire model of Insect Olfaction"

Qi  Ge Appointment: Visiting Instructor; Economics
qge@skidmore.edu

Hamilton CollegeB.A.
Princeton UniversityCan Ph.D.
Phi Beta Kappa

David M. Gyscek Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Art
dgyscek@skidmore.edu

College of the Holy CrossB.A.
Goldsmith's CollegeM.F.A.

Wayne  Hawkins Appointment: Lecturer; Music
whawkin1@skidmore.edu

Kansas City Community College
University of Miami

Nicholas M. Junkerman Appointment: Lecturer; English
njunkerm@skidmore.edu

Oberlin CollegeB.A.
University of California, BerkeleyCan Ph.D.

Dissertation: "Visible Deliverances: The Fact and Figure of Miracle in Eighteenth Century America"
Phi Beta Kappa

Eliza F. Kent Appointment: Professor; Philosophy and Religion
ekent@skidmore.edu

Williams CollegeB.A.
The University of ChicagoM.A.
The University of ChicagoPh.D.

Dissertation: "Respectability: Gender and Conversion in Colonial South India"

David  Kieran Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; History
dkieran@skidmore.edu

Connecticut CollegeB.A.
The George Washington UniversityPh.D.
Phi Beta Kappa

Jared I. Klein Appointment: Technical Director/Artist-in-Residence; Theater
jklein2@skidmore.edu

Skidmore CollegeB.S.
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H. Faye  Knickerbocker Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Psychology
hknicker@skidmore.edu

Marist CollegeB.A.
Marist CollegeM.A.
University at AlbanyM.A.
University at AlbanyPh.D.

Dissertation: "Release from Proactive Interference: The Impact of Emotional and Semantic Shifts on Recall Performance"

Heather K. Lanier Appointment: Lecturer; English
hlanier@skidmore.edu

University of DelawareB.A.
The John Hopkins UniversityM.A.
The Ohio State UniversityM.F.A.

Soyong  Lee Appointment: Associate Professor; Education Studies
slee2@skidmore.edu

Sang Myung Women's UniversityB.A.
University of California BerkeleyM.A.
University of California BerkeleyPh.D.

Eun-Sil  Lee, Appointment: Lecturer; Social Work
elee1@skidmore.edu

Tulane UniversityB.S.
Loyola Marymount UniversityM.A.
Loyola Marymount UniversityM.A.
State University of New York - Stony BrookPh.D.

Dissertation: "Condoms, HIV/AIDS, and Adolescent Men in Malawi: A Perspective"

Wendy A. Lee. Appointment: Assistant Professor; English
wlee1@skidmore.edu

University of California, Los AngelesB.A.
Brown UniversityA.M.
Brown UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Miscegenated Genres: Interracial Form and the Politics of National Futurity in 1990s Asian American and African 
American Fiction"

Phi Beta Kappa

Jeffrey  Levenberg Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Music
jlevenbe@skidmore.edu

New England ConservatoryB.M.
New England ConservatoryM.M.
Princeton UniversityM.A.
Princeton University Ph.D.

Dissertation: "Giovanni d'Avella's Regole di Musica: A Defense of Gesualdo's Chromaticism"

Andrew M. Lindner Appointment: Assistant Professor; Sociology
alindner@skidmore.edu

Skidmore CollegeB.A.
Pennsylvania State UniversityPh.D.
Pennsylvania State UniversityM.A.

Michael J. Lopez Appointment: Assistant Professor; Mathematics and Computer Science
mlopez1@skidmore.edu

Bates CollegeB.A.
University of MassachusettsM.S.
Brown UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Casual Inference for Multiple Treatments"
Phi Beta Kappa

Erin M. Lopez. Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
elopez@skidmore.edu

Fairfield UniversityB.S.
Harvard UniversityM.A.
Phi Beta Kappa

Jiebei  Luo Appointment: Reference Librarian; Scribner Library
jluo@skidmore.edu

Tongji UniversityB.S.
Rutgers, The State University of New JerseyM.L.S.
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James  McCrary Appointment: Research Coordinator; Health and Exercise Sciences
jmccrary@skidmore.edu

University of MichiganB.S.
University of SydneyM.Phil.

Jacquelyn  Micieli-Voutsinas Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; American Studies
jmicieli@skidmore.edu

State University of New York at FredoniaB.A.
State University of New York at BuffaloM.A.
Syracuse UniversityM.A.
Syracuse UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Remembering 9/11: Geographies of Trauma, Memory, and Death at the National September 11th Memorial and 
Museum at the World Trace Center"

Paul W. Olsen Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
polsen@skidmore.edu

University at AlbanyB.A.
University at AlbanyCan Ph.D.

Ariel K. Osterweis Appointment: Visiting Scholar/Artist; Dance
aosterwe@skidmore.edu

Columbia UniversityB.A.
University of California, BerkeleyPh.D.

Dissertation: "Body Impossible: Dynamics of Race, Sexuality, and Virtuosity in the Dance of Desmond Richardson"
Phi Beta Kappa

Katherine S. Paarlberg-Kvam Appointment: Lecturer; History
kpaarlbe@skidmore.edu

University at AlbanyCan Ph.D.
Hope CollegeB.A.
Dartmouth CollegeM.A.

Thesis: "Dismembered Lives: Women Remaking Memory in Postdictatorship Argentina and Chile"
Phi Beta Kappa

Brenda  Pashley Appointment: Writing Instructor; Higher Education Opportunity 
Programbpashley@skidmore.edu

Thomas Edison State CollegeB.A.
The College of St. RoseM.S.

Yvonne  Perry Appointment: Lecturer; Theater
Adelphi UniversityB.F.A.
University at AlbanyM.A.

Traci L. Phillips-Perkins Appointment: Lecturer; Social Work
tphilli1@skidmore.edu

State University of New York at BuffaloM.S.W.
Buffalo State CollegeB.A.
Jamestown Community CollegeA.A.S.

Jameson D. Platte Appointment: Lecturer; Private Music Instructor-Cello; Music
jplatte@skidmore.edu

Douglas Anderson School of Arts
University of Alabama

David S. Read Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
dread@skidmore.edu

The College of St. RoseB.S.
Union CollegeM.S.

Lawrence I. Reed Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Psychology
lreed1@skidmore.edu

University of PittsburghB.S.
University of PittsburghM.S.
University of PittsburghPh.D.
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Bernardo Ramirez Rios Appointment: CFD Post-Doctoral Fellow; Anthropology
brios@skidmore.edu

American River Community CollegeA.A.
San Diego State UniversityB.A.
San Diego State UniversityM.A.

Thesis: "Torneo Transnacional: Shooting Hoops in Oaxacalifornia
The Ohio State UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Culture, Migration, and Sport: A bi-natural investigation of Southern Mexican migrant communities in Oaxaca, 
Mexico and Los Angeles, California

Avraham  Rubin Appointment: Greenberg Middle East Scholar-in-Residence; History
arubin@skidmore.edu

Harvard UniversityPh.D.
Dissertation: "Ottoman Modernity: The Nizamiye Courts in the late Nineteenth Century"

Denis  Samburskiy Appointment: ESL/ELL Tutor; English
dsamburs@skidmore.edu

University at AlbanyM.S.
University at AlbanyM.S.

Minita J. Sanghvi Appointment: Assistant Professor; Management and Business
msanghvi@skidmore.edu

Narsee Monjee College of Commerce and Economics, Bombay, IndiaB.A.
Narsee Monjee Institute of Management Studies, Bombay, IndiaM.B.A.
University of ArizonaM.S.
University of North Carolina GreensboroPh.D.

Dissertation: "Marketing the Female Politician: Examining the Role of Appearance Management Using Psychoanalytic Theory"

Gunes D. Senturk Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Physics
gsenturk@skidmore.edu

Bogazici University, Istanbul, TurkeyB.S.
Columbia UniversityM.A.
Columbia UniversityM.Phil.
Columbia UniversityPh.D.

Cathy L. Silber Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Foreign Languages and 
Literaturescsilber@skidmore.edu

University of IowaB.A.
University of IowaM.A.
University of MichiganPh.D.

Dissertation: "Nushu (Chinese Women's Script) Literacy and Literature
Phi Beta Kappa

Melissa I. Soenke Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Psychology
msoenke@skidmore.edu

American UniversityB.A.
University of Arizona TucsonM.A.
University of Arizona TuscsonPh.D.

Dissertation: "The role of positive emotion eliciting activities at promoting physiological recovery from sadness"
Phi Beta Kappa

Sylvia  Stoner-Hawkins Appointment: Artist-in-Residence; Music
sstonerh@skidmore.edu

Skidmore CollegeB.A.
University of Missouri Kansas CityM.M.
The University of KansasD.M.A.

Jessica  Sullivan Appointment: Assistant Professor; Psychology
jsulliv1@skidmore.edu

Wesleyan UniversityB.A.
University of California, San DiegoM.A.
University of California, San DiegoPh.D.

Li  Sun Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
lsun1@skidmore.edu

University of Science and Technology BeijingB.E.
University of Science and Technology BeijingM.E.
University of PittsburghM.S.
University of PittsburghM.S.
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Sarah E. Sweeney Appointment: Associate Professor; Art
ssweeney@skidmore.edu

Williams CollegeB.A.
Columbia University School of the ArtsM.F.A.

Adam  Tinkle Appointment: Lecturer; Music
atinkle@skidmore.edu

Wesleyan UniversityB.A.
University of California, San DiegoM.A.
University of California, San DiegoCan Ph.D.

Brynna  Tussey Appointment: Lecturer; Anthropology
btussey@skidmore.edu

University of California, San DiegoB.A.
University at Albany, SUNYM.A.

Yajiao  Yu Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Chemistry
yyu2@skidmore.edu

Hebei University, Heibi, ChinaB.S.
Auburn UniversityPh.D.
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